Leadership in fusible
circuit protection
Bussmann series
contactor catalogue for EV application
Table of Content
1
2
3

Contact form
A = Normally open
EVC Part number designation
EATON BUSSMANN CONTACTOR FOR EV APPLICATION    CA00000000E—July 2020    www.eaton.com4
EVC DC Contactors – 40A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1.1. EVC Technical parameters
Parameters EVC-A     - 40S
Main contact
Contact form(main) Single-pole single-throw – Normally Open
Rated voltage 12-750VDC
Rated current 40A
Short-time withstand current
7,200 sec. 60A,300 sec. 100A
30 sec. 200A,5 sec. 300A
(see 5, curve)
Operation time,23°C
Closing time ≤ 25ms
Release time ≤ 10ms
Min. continuity load 1A  12VDC
Max breaking current 400A  450VDC  1 time
Contact resistance(Under rated current, initial value) <2.5mΩ
Electrical performance
Electrical life
40A  450VDC  10,000 times
40A  750VDC  5,000 times
Switch off overload 120A  450VDC  30 times
Electrical life - Reverse
-40A  200VDC  10,000 times
-40A  750VDC  5,000 times
Insulation resistance
>1,000MΩ(1,000VDC)
(After the life test: 50 MΩ)
Dielectric withstand voltage(Between contacts, between contacts
and coils)
2,500VAC,1 min.(leakage current ≤ 1mA)
Mechanical performance
Shock resistance-Malfunction Half sine wave, 11ms, 196m/s²
Shock resistance-Destruction Half sine wave, 6ms, 490m/s²
Random vibration 10-2000Hz,57.9m/s²
Mechanical life 200,000 times
Weight About 140g
Environmental requirements
Ambient operating temperature range -40°C~+85°C
Humidity range 5%~95%RH
EATON BUSSMANN CONTACTOR FOR EV APPLICATION    CA00000000E—July 2020    www.eaton.com 5
EVC DC Contactors – 40A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1.2 EVC Coil parameters 1.3 EVC Carrying withstand current curve
Parameter EVC-AB-20S EVC-AC-20S
Coil series number B C